A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO PUBLIC 
WORKS COMMISSION (OPWC), SCIP AND LTIP PROGRAM YEAR 38, FY 2025 GRANT AND/OR LOAN
RELATING TO THE HURON WATER TREATMENT PLANT SECONDARY INTAKE PROJECT IN THE
AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($487,500.00); AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT
AND/OR LOAN AWARD IN AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($487,500.00), SHOULD THE APPLICATION BE 
SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Huron desires to seek grant/loan funding from the Ohio Public Works 
Commission (OPWC), SCIP and LTIP Program Year 39, FY 2026 to partially subsidize the Huron Water 
Treatment Plant Secondary Intake Project (referred to as the “Project”);

[...]

submit a grant application through the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) SCIP and LTIP Program 
Year 39, FY 2026 to become eligible for potential grant and/or loan funding assistance relating to the 
Huron Water Treatment Plant Secondary Intake Project in the aggregate amount of Four Hundred 
Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and xx/100 Dollars ($487,500.00). A copy of the financial 
assistance application materials is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

SECTION 2. That if grant and/or loan funds are awarded, authorization is given to the City 
Manager to execute any agreement(s) with OPWC to be eligible for funding under the program, and to